
GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1
Director-Tariffs 2nd Revised Page 626.25.1.3
600 Hidden Ridge Cancels 1st Revised Page 626.25.1.3
Irving, Texas 75038
Issued:  October 16, 2000 Effective:  October 31, 2000

ACCESS SERVICE

20.

(L)

(33)

Optical Networking (Cont'd)

Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

Custom Connect - CDL Link - Diverse Route - 2.5 Gbps

Nonrecurring One Year
Charge Monthly Rate

(Special USOC) (NYAVE)

Jurisdiction

Illinois $6,000.00 $4,595.00
Missouri $6,000.00 $4,595.00
Virginia $6,000.00 $4,595.00

Three Year Five Year Seven Year
Monthly Rate Monthly Rate Monthly Rate

(Special USOC) (NYAVF) (NYAVG) (NYAVH)

Jurisdiction

Illinois $4,485.00 $4,375.00 $4,265.00
Missouri $4,485.00 $4,375.00 $4,265.00
Virginia $4,485.00 $4,375.00 $4,265.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 338.)

(N)

(N)





GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1
Director-Tariffs 3rd Revised Page 626.25.2
600 Hidden Ridge Cancels 2nd Revised Page 626.25.2
Irving, Texas 75038
Issued:  October 16, 2000 Effective:  October 31, 2000

ACCESS SERVICE

20.

(L)

(33)

Optical Networking (Cont'd)

Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

Custom Connect - CDL Link - Single Route with Optical Cross Connect - OC3c

Nonrecurring One Year
Charge Monthly Rate

(Special USOC) (RSAC1)

Jurisdiction

Illinois $1,000.00 $715.00
Missouri $1,000.00 $715.00
Virginia $1,000.00 $715.00

Three Year Five Year Seven Year
Monthly Rate Monthly Rate Monthly Rate

(Special USOC) (RSAC3) (RSAC5) (RSAC7)

Jurisdiction

Illinois $690.00 $675.00 $650.00
Missouri $690.00 $675.00 $650.00
Virginia $690.00 $675.00 $650.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 338.)

(N)

(N)



GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1
Director-Tariffs 3rd Revised Page 626.25.3
600 Hidden Ridge Cancels 2nd Revised Page 626.25.3
Irving, Texas 75038
Issued:  October 16, 2000 Effective:  October 31, 2000

ACCESS SERVICE

20.

(L)

(33)

Optical Networking (Cont'd)

Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

Custom Connect - CDL Link - Single Route with Optical Cross Connect - OC12

Nonrecurring One Year
Charge Monthly Rate

(Special USOC) (RSAC1)

Jurisdiction

Illinois $2,500.00 $1,640.00
Missouri $2,500.00 $1,640.00
Virginia $2,500.00 $1,640.00

Three Year Five Year Seven Year
Monthly Rate Monthly Rate Monthly Rate

(Special USOC) (RSAC3) (RSAC5) (RSAC7)

Jurisdiction

Illinois $1,590.00 $1,550.00 $1,500.00
Missouri $1,590.00 $1,550.00 $1,500.00
Virginia $1,590.00 $1,550.00 $1,500.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 338.)

(N)

(N)



GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1
Director-Tariffs 3rd Revised Page 626.25.4
600 Hidden Ridge Cancels 2nd Revised Page 626.25.4
Irving, Texas 75038
Issued:  October 16, 2000 Effective:  October 31, 2000

ACCESS SERVICE

20.

(L)

(33)

Optical Networking (Cont'd)

Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

Custom Connect - CDL Link - Single Route with Optical Cross Connect - OC12c

Nonrecurring One Year
Charge Monthly Rate

(Special USOC) (RSAC1)

Jurisdiction

Illinois $2,500.00 $1,640.00
Missouri $2,500.00 $1,640.00
Virginia $2,500.00 $1,640.00

Three Year Five Year Seven Year
Monthly Rate Monthly Rate Monthly Rate

(Special USOC) (RSAC3) (RSAC5) (RSAC7)

Jurisdiction

Illinois $1,590.00 $1,550.00 $1,500.00
Missouri $1,590.00 $1,550.00 $1,500.00
Virginia $1,590.00 $1,550.00 $1,500.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 338.)

(N)

(N)



GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1
Director-Tariffs 4th Revised Page 626.26
600 Hidden Ridge Cancels 3rd Revised Page 626.26
Irving, Texas 75038
Issued:  October 16, 2000 Effective:  October 31, 2000

ACCESS SERVICE

20.

(L)

(33)

Optical Networking (Cont'd)

Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

Custom Connect - Rider - DS1

Monthly
Rate

(Special USOC) (S9R)

Jurisdiction

Illinois $75.00
Missouri $75.00
Virginia $75.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 338.)

(N)



GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1
Director-Tariffs 4th Revised Page 626.27
600 Hidden Ridge Cancels 3rd Revised Page 626.27
Irving, Texas 75038
Issued:  October 16, 2000 Effective:  October 31, 2000

ACCESS SERVICE

20.

(L)

(33)

Optical Networking (Cont'd)

Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

Custom Connect - Rider - DS3

Monthly
Rate

(Special USOC) (S9R)

Jurisdiction

Illinois $250.00
Missouri $250.00
Virginia $250.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 338.)

(N)



GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1
Director-Tariffs 4th Revised Page 626.28
600 Hidden Ridge Cancels 3rd Revised Page 626.28
Irving, Texas 75038
Issued:  October 16, 2000 Effective:  October 31, 2000

ACCESS SERVICE

20.

(L)

(33)

Optical Networking (Cont'd)

Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

Custom Connect - Rider - STS1

Monthly
Rate

(Special USOC) (S9R)

Jurisdiction

Illinois $250.00
Missouri $250.00
Virginia $240.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 338.)

(N)



GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1
Director-Tariffs 4th Revised Page 626.29
600 Hidden Ridge Cancels 3rd Revised Page 626.29
Irving, Texas 75038
Issued:  October 16, 2000 Effective:  October 31, 2000

ACCESS SERVICE

20.

(L)

(33)

Optical Networking (Cont'd)

Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

Custom Connect - Rider - OC3c

Monthly
Rate

(Special USOC) (S9R)

Jurisdiction

Illinois $750.00
Missouri $750.00
Virginia $750.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 338.)

(N)



GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1
Director-Tariffs 4th Revised Page 626.30
600 Hidden Ridge Cancels 3rd Revised Page 626.30
Irving, Texas 75038
Issued:  October 16, 2000 Effective:  October 31, 2000

ACCESS SERVICE

20.

(L)

(33)

Optical Networking (Cont'd)

Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

Custom Connect - Rider - OC12c

Monthly
Rate

(Special USOC) (S9R)

Jurisdiction

Illinois $2,250.00
Missouri $2,250.00
Virginia $2,250.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 338.)

(N)



GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1
Director-Tariffs 4th Revised Page 626.31
600 Hidden Ridge Cancels 3rd Revised Page 626.31
Irving, Texas 75038
Issued:  October 16, 2000 Effective:  October 31, 2000

ACCESS SERVICE

20.

(L)

(33)

Optical Networking (Cont'd)

Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

Custom Connect - Shared Transport - DS1

Per Mile
Monthly Rate

(Special USOC) (TSRVS)

Jurisdiction

Illinois $12.00
Missouri $12.00
Virginia $12.00

Custom Connect - Shared Transport - DS3/STS1

Per Mile
Monthly Rate

(Special USOC) (TSRVS)

Jurisdiction

Illinois $100.00
Missouri $105.00
Virginia $100.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 338.)

(N)

(N)



GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1
Director-Tariffs 4th Revised Page 626.32
600 Hidden Ridge Cancels 3rd Revised Page 626.32
Irving, Texas 75038
Issued:  October 16, 2000 Effective:  October 31, 2000

ACCESS SERVICE

20.

(L)

(33)

Optical Networking (Cont'd)

Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

Custom Connect - Shared Transport - OC3

Per Mile
   Monthly Rate

(Special USOC) (TSRVS)

Jurisdiction

Illinois $210.00
Missouri $225.00
Virginia $210.00

Custom Connect - Shared Transport - OC12

Per Mile
Monthly Rate

(Special USOC) (TSRVS)

Jurisdiction

Illinois $450.00
Missouri $450.00
Virginia $450.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 338.)

(N)

(N)



GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1
Director-Tariffs 4th Revised Page 626.33
600 Hidden Ridge Cancels 3rd Revised Page 626.33
Irving, Texas 75038
Issued:  October 16, 2000 Effective:  October 31, 2000

ACCESS SERVICE

20.

(L)

(33)

Optical Networking (Cont'd)

Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

Custom Connect - Dedicated Transport - OC3

Per Mile
   Monthly Rate

(Special USOC) (TSRDS)

Jurisdiction

Illinois $170.00
Missouri $170.00
Virginia $170.00

Custom Connect - Dedicated Transport - OC12

Per Mile
Monthly Rate

(Special USOC) (TSRDS)

Jurisdiction

Illinois $240.00
Missouri $240.00
Virginia $240.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 338.)

(N)

(N)



GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1
Director-Tariffs 5th Revised Page 626.34
600 Hidden Ridge Cancels 4th Revised Page 626.34
Irving, Texas 75038
Issued:  October 16, 2000 Effective:  October 31, 2000

ACCESS SERVICE

20.

(L)

(33)

Optical Networking (Cont'd)

Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

Custom Connect - Dedicated Transport - OC48

Per Mile
Monthly Rate

(Special USOC) (TSRDS)

Jurisdiction

Illinois $370.00
Missouri $380.00
Virginia $370.00

Custom Connect - Dedicated Transport - 1.25 Gbps

Per Mile
Monthly Rate

(Special USOC) (TSRAS)

Jurisdiction

Illinois $295.00
Missouri $295.00
Virginia $295.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 338.)

(N)

(N)



GTE SYSTEM TELEPHONE COMPANIES TARIFF FCC NO. 1
Director-Tariffs 2nd Revised Page 626.35
600 Hidden Ridge Cancels 1st Revised Page 626.35
Irving, Texas 75038
Issued:  October 16, 2000 Effective:  October 31, 2000

ACCESS SERVICE

20.

(L)

(33)

Optical Networking (Cont'd)

Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

Custom Connect - Dedicated Transport - 2.5 Gbps

Per Mile
Monthly Rate

(Special USOC) (TSRBS)

Jurisdiction

Illinois $370.00
Missouri $370.00
Virginia $370.00

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 338.)

(N)






























































